

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15181/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in CWP No.
18825/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHAN KUMAR CHAUHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that they will
pay the process fee within a week. Office is directed to issue
notice on payment of such fee. List the matter on 12.12.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar