

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15181/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 15/12/2005 in CWP No.18825/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

KISHAN KUMAR CHAUHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Office is directed to be careful while preparing office report inasmuch as so far Item No.42 is concerned, the cause list shows different matter and office report, which is forwarded to the Advocate.

Both the matters are required to be listed properly, as per earlier order or otherwise on 13th March, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar