

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11925/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2005 in CWP No.  
17482/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report datd 9.6.2008)

Date: 23/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
( In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time, peremptorily, is granted to comply with the  
office report failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed  
without further reference to the Court.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master