

(
ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19342/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in CWP Nos.20556/2002, 9048/2003, and order dated 22/12/2008 in CWP Nos.8444/1999, 9106/1999, 9201/1999, 9554/1999, 9560/1999, 9620/1999, 9701/1999, 9891/1999, 10038/1999, 10877/1999 & 10909/1999 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt.18.06.2008)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

One week's time is granted for complying with the office
report.

(A.S. BISHT)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER