

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12233/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in CWP No. 14553/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA STAFF SELECTION COM. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDER SINGH
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjeet Singh, AAG
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the office report dated 25th November,2008.

Since the office report has already been complied with, no
further orders are required.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master