

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19342/2006

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 25/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr.Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.

Mr.Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr.Anil Nag, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits, on instruction, that the Office Report has already been complied on 19.11.2008. That being the position, no further order is required in this matter.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master