

ä

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 1-2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11925/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2005 in CWP No. 17482/1999 of
the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration, c/delay in filing application for restoration and
office report))

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

It is stated by the learned counsel that steps have already
been taken for service upon the respondents. In view of the said
statement made at Bar, the order dated 27.3.2008 is recalled and the
SLP is restored to its original number.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER