

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11925/2006

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12233/2006

SLP(C) NO. 15181/2006

SLP(C) NO. 19342/2006

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Ms S Janani,Adv.

Mr Anil Hooda, Adv.

Dr Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 11925/2006

Registry to take action for default of the petitioner in
not filing affidavit with proof of service as per Hon'ble Court's
order dated 23.7.2008.

SLP(C) NO. 12233, 15181 OF 2006

Files not received.

-2-

Item No.85

SLP(C) NO. 19342/2006

Petitioner to furnish the fresh address of respondent

no.13 in CWP No.20556/2002, respondent Nos.
6,36,41,44,48,62,66,67,69,72,79 and 85 in CWP No.8444/99,

respondent No.14 in CWP No.9106/99, respondent No.1 in CWP
No.9891/99 and the sole respondent in CWP No.10877/99 within
two weeks and to take fresh steps for service of notice.

List again on 11.9.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj