

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10168/2006

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY PAL SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11925 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12233 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15181 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19342 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 12/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 10168/2006

Service is complete on all the respondents.

The learned counsel for the applicant to serve copy
of the application for impleadment to the learned counsels
for appearing respondents within a week and file proof of
service.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for issuance of notice to all the respondents by registered post with acknowledgment due.

Request of dasti in addition is allowed.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within four weeks.

SLP(C) NO.12233/2006

Service of notice on the sole respondent is complete.

SLP(C) NO. 15181/2006

Despite order dated 12.11.2009 of last chance, petitioner failed to take steps for issuance of notice to respondent No.48.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioner.

SLP(C) NO. 19342/2006

Despite order dated 12.11.2009 of last chance, petitioner failed to take any step for issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 6,36,41,44,48,62,66,69,72,79 and 85 in CWP

No.8444/09, respondent No.14 in CWOP No.9106/09, respondent No.1 in CWP No.9891/09 and sole respondent in CWP No.10877/09.

-3-

Item No.13

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioner.

List incomplete matters again on 8.3.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

