

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11925/2006

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN KUMAR & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interim Application in SLP(C) No. 11925 of 2006 filed on 26th March, 2010 for substituted service allowed, as prayed for. However, since the unserved respondent are serving the petitioner state, petitioner has to disclose on record that why and how they are unable to serve such unserved respondents even by dasti mode because the notice of this court can easily be served upon the person with the salary slip of next coming month for the purpose, petitioner to serve by dasti mode without fail. List again on 6th August, 2010.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar