

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11925/2006

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.15181/2006

SLP(C) NO.19342/2006

Date: 06/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Gaurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Mr S Janani, Adv.
Dr Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed on unserved respondents in

SLP(C) No. 19342/2006.

Petitioner in remaining SLPs may file proof of service,

both the outcome of dasti service and proof of publication.

-2-

Item No.7

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 20.9.2010.

As the matters are pending since the year 2006, there should be last chance for the petitioner to confirm service.

If not done before the next date, list all such SLPs before the Hon'ble judge in Chambers for non-prosecution with connected SLP(C) No. 10168/2006 which is already ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution as per order dated 12.1.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj