

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10168/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2005 in CWP No.  
9813/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(With application for impleadment)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11925 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 12233 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15181 of 2006

(With Application for permission to place Addl. Documents on  
record and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19342 of 2006

(With Appln. For substituted service office report)

Date: 01/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.  
Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.  
Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.  
ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.  
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substituted service in SLP(C) No.  
19342 of 2006 is dismissed.  
Re-notify for final arguments in the month of  
November, 2010.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER