

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10168/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2005 in CWP No.
9813/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With application for impleadment)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11925 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 12233 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15181 of 2006

(With Application for permission to place Addl. Documents on
record and office report)

Date: 02/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.L.Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Sharma Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr.Manjit SinghAAG,
Mr.Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr.Vikas Sharma, Adv.

2

Mr.Manjit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.
Miss Savita Devi, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

During the course of the arguments of these Special Leave Petitions, we find that there is another SLP(C) No.19342 of 2006 pending for consideration on identical issue. We are informed that in that SLP No.19342 of 2006, 10 respondents could not be served as their whereabouts are not known to the petitioners meaning thereby that they are not working any more with the petitioners as guest lecturers.

Let SLP(C) No.19342 of 2006 be also listed along with these Special Leave Petitions on the next date.

In the meantime, the petitioners are permitted to get notice served on the said 10 unserved respondents dasti and in case for any reason, no such service could be affected, appropriate application/action shall be filed/taken by the petitioners in the matters. In order to do the needful, we adjourn these matters to be listed in the 3rd week of January, 2011 on a non miscellaneous day.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER