



Mr.Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr.Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In our order dated 2.12.2010 we had recorded that in SLP(C) No.19342 of 2006 which is an identical matter, 11 respondents could not be served as their whereabouts are not known to the petitioners meaning thereby that they are not working any more with the petitioners as guest lecturers. Consequent to the aforesaid order, now an application has been filed by the petitioners praying for deletion of the names of those 11 unserved respondents.

For the reasons stated in the application, we allow the application and the names of those 11 unserved respondents are deleted from the array of parties.

In view of this order passed today in SLP(C) No.19342 of 2006, service is also complete.

3

SLP(C) No.19342 of 2006 is also to be listed with SLP(C) No. 10168 of 2006 and other connected matters.  
Re-notify after a week for final hearing.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER