

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10168/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 22/12/2005 in CWP No.
9813/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and
office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11925 of 2006

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 12233 of 2006

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 15181 of 2006

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. Documents on record
and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 19342 of 2006

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 25/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
 Mr. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

2

Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.
Ms. Mukesh Bala, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Hooda, Adv.
Mr. H.M. Singh, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel appearing for the petitioners to obtain instructions if it is possible for the Government to initiate some process of continuation/regularisation in view of the services rendered by the respondents for about 12 years, although under the orders of the Court. According to him, persons have already been selected to fill up the vacant posts, which are regular posts.

Counsel appearing for some of the respondents states that the selected candidates have already been appointed and even thereafter there are vacancies in the posts of Instructors, where the respondents could be continued.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER